Hedged Foreign Currency Exposure

Particulars As at 31st March, 2021

USD INR EUR INR GBP INR

Derivative Assets

Forward Contract against Trade Receivable  16,58,017  1,222.35  44,242  38.03

Derivative Liabilities   -   -   -   -   -   -

(Net Exposure)/Exposure in foreign currency  16,58,017  1,222.35  44,242  38.03  -   -

Particulars As at 31st March, 2020

USD INR EUR INR GBP INR

Derivative Assets

Forward Contract against Trade Receivable  3,33,376  241.84  37,934  31.37

Derivative Liabilities  -   -   -   -   -   -

(Net Exposure)/Exposure in foreign currency  3,33,376  241.84  37,934  31.37  -   -

86 Ludlow Jute & Specialities Limited

Statutory Reports Financial Section

(₹ in lakhs)

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

			   Sensitivity Analysis

			   The Analysis is based on assumption that the increase/decrease in foreign currency by 5% with all other variables held constant,
on the unhedged foreign currency exposure.

Particulars 31st March 2021 31st March 2020
Sensitivity

Analysis
Impact On Sensitivity

Analysis
Impact On

Profit
before Tax

Other
Equity

Profit
before Tax

Other
Equity

USD Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  (16.20)  (11.69) 5%  15.14  10.93
USD Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  16.20  11.69 5%  (15.14)  (10.93)
EUR Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  7.67  5.54 5%  0.85  0.62
EUR Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  (7.67)  (5.54) 5%  (0.85)  (0.62)
GBP Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  0.09  0.07 5%  2.29  1.66
GBP Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  (0.09)  (0.07) 5%  (2.29)  (1.66)

			   3) 	 Interest rate risk : The fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument fluctuates due to changes in market interest
rates. The Company’s exposure to the interest rate risk relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations with
floating interest rates.

				   The Company is exposed to risk due to interest rate fluctuation on long term borrowings. Such borrowings are based
on fixed as well as floating interest rate. Interest rate risk is determined by current market interest rates, projected debt
servicing capability and view on future interest rate. Such interest rate risk is actively evaluated and is managed through